STORAGE
- microSD Card Slot on-board
- Upto 64GB (Class 10)
POWER
- DC 5V USB Type-C
- Battery Connector on-board (2 pin - 1.27mm Pitch)
SENSOR CONNECT
- I2C on-board connector (4 pin - 1.27mm Pitch)- 45 GPIOs, 4x SPI, 3x UART, 2x I2C,

BATT
PWR
GPIO 40
GPIO 41
GPIO 42
TX
RX
ESP32-S3-WROOM-1
N16R8
TP
GND
5V
RST
3V3
3V3
GPIO 14RTCADC2_3 TOUCH14FSPIWP SUBSPIWP PSPIDQS
GPIO 13RTCADC2_2 TOUCH13
micro
FSPIQ SUBSPIQ PSPIIO7
GPIO 12RTCADC2_1 TOUCH12FSPICLK SUBSPICLK PSPIIO6
GPIO 11RTCADC2_0 TOUCH11FSPID SUBSPID PSPIIO5
GPIO 10RTCADC1_9 TOUCH10FSPICS0 SUBSPICS0 PSPIIO4
GPIO 9RTCADC1_8 TOUCH9FSPIHD SUBSPIHD
GPIO 46LOG
JTAG GPIO 3RTCADC1_2 TOUCH3
GPIO 8RTCADC1_7 TOUCH8